

AGENDA REPORT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: March 12, 2024

Subject City of Los Altos Mission Statement

Prepared by: Jon Maginot, Assistant City Manager **Approved by**: Gabriel Engeland, City Manager

Attachment(s):

1. Resolution No. 2024-xx

Initiated by: City Council

Previous Council Consideration:

February 13, 2024

Fiscal Impact:

None

Environmental Review:

Not applicable

Policy Question(s) for Council Consideration:

• Does the Council wish to adopt a Resolution modifying the City's Mission Statement?

Summary:

• Three Mission Statement options have been drafted for Council to consider

Staff Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-xx adopting the City's Mission Statement



Subject: City of Los Altos Mission Statement

Purpose

To adopt a Resolution modifying the City's Mission Statement

Background

At the February 13, 2024 City Council retreat, the City Council reviewed the City's Mission Statement and directed that staff work with Councilmember Fligor to propose edits to the Mission Statement based on the Council's discussion.

Discussion/Analysis

Based on the feedback provided by Council, three draft mission statements have been created for Council consideration:

- 1. The City's mission is to enhance the quality of life for community members and foster and maintain a safe, healthy, vibrant and inclusive community in which to live, work, visit and play
- 2. The City's mission is to enhance the quality of life for community members and foster and maintain a vibrant, sustainable and inclusive community in which to live, work, visit and play
- 3. The City's mission is to foster and maintain a safe, healthy, sustainable, vibrant and inclusive community in which to live, work, visit and play

Should Council wish to adopt a new Mission Statement, the attached Resolution can be approved with the desired language.

March 12, 2024 Page 2